TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM407260

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stamps.com Inc.		11/09/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Auctane LLC	
Doing Business As:	ShipStation	
Street Address:	1990 E. Grand Ave.	
City:	El Segundo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90245	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86953913	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4024131880

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 402-218-2106

Email: trademark@hilgersgraben.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Ann Novak Address Line 1: 570 Fallbrook Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 109

Address Line 4: Lincoln, NEBRASKA 68521

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Ann Novak
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Ann Novak/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Service - signed by Seth 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005933 FRAME: 0423

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Stamps.com Inc. hereby assigns to Auctane LLC, a Texas limited liability company, all right, title, interest, including the goodwill associated therewith, in and to the intellectual property listed below:

Service Mark

U.S. Trademark Application Serial No.

86953913

RECORDED: 12/01/2016

STAMPS.COM INC

By:

Name: 5th weiberg

Title: CLO

TRADEMARK REEL: 005933 FRAME: 0424